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use. To obtain approval to continue to use the suhject

THE contiguous lots totalling a%t least three acres. in addition, nse

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFCRE
AND ZONING VARIANCE - W/S of

Greenspring Avenue, 300° N of
Kelley Avenue N o | | |
(11614 Greenspring Avenue) COMMISSIONER OF B.C.Z.R. to permit a building setback of 40 fee: from the
3rd Election District

3rd Councilmanic District

th i i i
€ Zoning Commissioner should consider the following

property as a farm/farmette, Petitioners agreed tc retain some

DEPUTY ZONING Petitioners request a variance from Section lA0%.:.8B.3 of the fact
ctors:

of the land adjoining proposed Lot 1 to meet the minimum

e S LA Tal i e Mﬂm —

: "(a) To what extent does the current

BALTIMORE COUNTY centerline of Greenspring Avenue in lieu of the reguired regquirements for such use. estimony indicated the wvariances PuTPOSe Of Lhe re Gina1 nonconesare i
- - n
purpose of the original non-conforming use:

e

Case No. 91-519-SPHA 7% feet for existing improvements, all as more particularly requested are for existing improvements and will nof result in
(b)

Howard Miller, et al
Petitioners ' o | . |
described on Petitioner's Exhibit 1. any detriment to surrounding uses. aireetD)
non-confor

Is the current use merely a
manner of utilizing the original
ming use or does it constitute a

. The Petitioners, by Howard Miller, appeared. As with all non-confcorming use cases, the first task E?e different in character nature
ind; ’ .

testified and were represented by Robert W. Canncon, Esquire. is to determine what lawful non-conforming use existed on the
: (c)

AMENDED OPINION AND_QRDER
Does the current use have a

On October 1, 1991, the undersigned Deputy Zoning There were no Protestants. subject property prior to January 2, 1945, the effective date SUPStantially Gifferent effect u on e
' | neighborhood; ner ©
~t Fact and Testimony indica“ed that the subject prevorty, known of the adoption of the Zoninc Regulations and the controlling

(d) Is the current use a "drastic

as llehld Greenspring Avenue, <onsists of 19.2 acre: more ol date for the beginning of zoning. enlargement or extension” of the origi 1
non-conforming use. " 1ra
se.

MgKgmz_z¢‘§giilmg£§_gggngLﬁMd., Supra

Petiti
loners have requested a nonconforming use of the

Commissioner of Baltimore Ceounty issued Findings

Conclusions of Law and an Order in the above-captioned matter.
The second principle to be applied, as specified in

The Deputy 2oning Commissioner has reviewed the Findings of less zeoned R.C. 5 and is 1np-oved with a single family

Fact and Conclusions of Law and Order issued in the proceedings dwelling, a barn with living quarters, and other a:cessory Section 104.1, is whether or not there has been a ~hange in

the use of the subject property. A determination must be made

in need of clarification, and outbuildings. Petitioners are desirous of subdividing the .
subject property,

and finds that it is ambiguous,

. . . ) pursuant to Secti

does not adequately express the intent of the Deputy Zoning property for development intc 11 lo*ts, keeping as principal as to whether or not the change is a different use. and 01 Lows on 104.1 of the B.C.Z.R.,
vilowina the subdivision of same into building lots In the

The Deputy Zoning Commissioner heireby strikes structures, the original single family dwelling and barn with therefore, breaks the continued nature of the non-conforming ini
opinion of thisg Deputy

el ¥ -,..7-.-_*4:_-:;.‘-_;. 1R A T o~ Sy S — -

Commissioner.

Lva i i Zoning Commissi
the previous Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law and Order living quarters on proposed Lot 1, containing 1.93 acres, as use. If the change in use is found to be different than the subdivisi ’ toner, the proposed
- Ubd1vision and deve

depicted on Petitioner's Exhibit 1. Testimony indicated original use, the current use of the property shall not be

in its entirety and issues the following:

PN S I, S

considered non-conforming. See McKemy v, Baltimore County,

Petitioners purchased the property in 1961 from J. Walter

RIS

FINDINGS OF FACT.AND CONCLUSIONS QF_LAW -
2 Oes not constitute 3 change in the use of proposed

—-

The Petitioners herein request a special hearing to Bolgiano who had used the property for farming and as his M R e S, S8R ARG, o8 G s .
+ Oon which Petitioners have requested approval to

approve the conlinuation of existing uses on propexed Lot 1 as personal residence from the -ime of his ownershiv in 1945 When the claimed non-conforming use has changed, or . )
continue to use the pPrincipal

- .Mm e . B i s VO e P R - e LTI S IS

structures for a single family

A continuation of the lawful uses permitted prior to the until its purchase by Petiticners. In support of their ey e e e
ellin i 13w
g and a barn with 1»ving quarters., Therefore, due to

ef fective date of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations testimony, Petitioners submitted the signed affi-da-i* of ©1 not the current use represents a permissible .
, e ¢ i

. o ' o ontinuocus use of proposed Lot 1 since prior to J
intensification of the oricinal use or an actual <hange from ' ° January 2,

Mr. Bolgiano, marked Peti*tioner's Exhibit 2, Peti-ioners 1945, prertj
745, Petltioner's request

(B.C.Z.R.) in 1945. Petitioners also request that approval be

testified that the subject property has been used continuously the prior legal use. 1In order to decide whether o> not the

granted to continue to use the subject property a= a
current activity is within the scope of the non-ceo-forming

4
i

and without interruption as & farm and residence since at

v

/

farm/farmette until such time as Petitioners no longer own

/

least 1545 and as such, should be granted a nonconforming
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. 0081:10/16/97
Zoning Commissioner

BWS01:0873B ‘ BWS01:08738
Office of Planning and Zoning
Order 1s revers

o
the reasons given above, the relief requested in *“he Petition rescinded and Fe
new Petition.

the relief granted herein shall be

a.
titioners would be required to file a

Petitioners have also requested permissian to
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
2) The relief granted herein to permit the Towson, MD 21204
co~tinuation of the farm/farmette use forv proposed _ October 16, 1991
Lot 1 1s countingent upon Petitioners retzini

retaining no less than three acres of contiguous land. THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning less than threegacrespof contigﬁoisslagégtglggnzgnue
) A to support its use as a farm/farmette. In the event

Commissioner for Baltimore County this - day of October, Petitioners shouid sell, lease or transfer any
. . property adijoining Lot 1 which in effect reduces the
1991 that the Petition for Special Hearing to approve the total acreage designated as a farm/farmette to below
three acres, the relief granted for the continuation

difficulty to the Petitioner and his property. McLean v. continuation of existing uses of the principal structures as a ~f the farm/farme-te use on Lot 1 shall “erminate.
RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND ZONING VARIANCE

W/S Greenspring Avenue, 300' N of Kelley Avenue

continue to use proposed Lot 1 as a farm/farmette. This for Special Hearing and the Tetition for Zoning Variance
887-3353

request should be granted contingent upon the Petitioners should be granted.

Robert W. Cannon, Esquire
Weinberg and Green

100 8. Charles Street, 14th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

An area variance may be granted where strict

application of the zoning regulations would cause practical

a ba:n with living quarter: and other 3)  Within shirty (30) days of the date of this
) _ ) Order, Petitioners shall cause a copy of this Order {11614 Greenspring Avenue)

accessory outbuildings on preposed Lot 1 as a continuation of to be recorded aron: the Land Records ~f Baltimore 3rd Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District
County. A copy 0of tne recorded Order shall be Howard Miller, et al - Petitioners

submitted to the Zoning Commissioner's Office for Case No. 91-519-SPHA

review and inciliuzion in the case file prinr to the
ermits

Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for single-family dwelling,

an area variance, the Petiticoner must meet the following:

2
sl i

1) whether strict compliance with the lawful uses permitted prior to the effective dakte af the

requirement would unreasonably prevent the
use of the property for a permitted purpose Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) in 1945, be and issuance of any p

or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome; is hereby GRANTED; and, 4) When appliving for any permits, the site Enclosed please find a copy of the Amended Opinion and Order in
_ o o _ plan and/or landscaping plan filed must reference the above-captioned matter.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Special this case and s=t forth and address the restrictions
of this Order. In the event any party finds th dment de th
. . e e broposed Y P Y s e amendments made thereto unfavor-
Hearing that approval be g anted to continue to se 7 p _ L ‘ _ \ able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
X 5) The P?;q._ioners have thirty (30) days from thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
,heltigte of tﬂ11? Order to take gnw.appeal ~f this filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-3391.
- _ ) Decision. In the event the Petitioners do not appeal
time as Petitioners no longer own contiguous lots totalling at this Decision, then by virtue of no appeai being
3) whether relief can be granted 1in - LT - Very truly yours,
taken, the Petitioners hereby consent and agree to be

such fashion that the spirit of the least three acres, be and is hereby GRANTED; and, bound by the restrictions stated above. u/ .
'Mu-% ))( befu@

ordinance will be observed and public
safety and welfare secured. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Zoning
g TIMOTHY M & KOTROCO
/ L Deputy Zoning Commissioner

anderson. v. Bd. of Appeals. Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. variance from Section 1204.3.8.3 of the B.C.Z.R. to permit a T A va2ia s : ;
T 7 T y2ld 20, R TMK:bis for Baltimore County
TIMOTHY M{ KOTROCO

building setback of 40 feet from the centerline of Greenspring Deputy Zoning Commiss:cner .
for Baltimore Crount-r cc:  People’s Counsel

estimony that if the variances Av in Tien of the reguired 75 feet for existing . e
/}ﬁle
}
("4

Dear Mr. Cannon:

L

2) whether the grant would do
substantial injustice to applicant as well
as other property owners in the district or
whether a lesser relaxation than that
applied for would give substantial relief; Lol 1 of the subject property as a farm/farmette until such

and

App. 28 (1974).

are granted, such use as proposed would not be contrary to t he o improvements, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be

spirit of the B.C.Z.R. and would not result in substantial ; : and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the frllowing

detriment to the public health, safety, and generai welfare. restrictions:

FOR FILING

1) The Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk unti}
such time as the 30 day appellate process from this
Order has expired. I1f, for whatever reason, this

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the

—
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property, and public hearing on this Petition held, and for

-
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PETTTIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE
AND ZONING VARIANCE - W/S of
Greenspring Avenue, 300! N of
Kelley Avenue

{11614 Greenspring Avernue)
3rd Election District

jrd Councilmanic District

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

case No. 91-519-SPHA

Howard Miller, et al

petitioners
o * * * *® *

PINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioners herein request a special hearing to approve the

ed Petitioners purchased the property in 1961 from J. Walter Bolgiano who
had used the property for farming and as his personal residence from the
time of his ownership in 1945 until its purchase by Petitioners. In sup-
port of their testimony, Petitioners submitted the signed affidavit of Mr.
Bolgiano, marked Petitioner's Exhibit 2. Petitioners testified that the
subject property has been used continuously and without interruption as a
farm and residence since at least 1945 and as such, should be granted a

nonconforming use. Petitioners agreed, in the alternative, to retain some

represents a permissible intensification of the original use or an actual
change from the prior legal use. 1In order to decide whether or not the

current activity is within the scope of the non-conforming use, the Zoning

Commissioner should consider the following factors:

"{a) To what extent does the current use of

these lots reflect the nature and purpose of the origi-
nal non-conforming use:

(b) Is the current use merely a different man-
ner of wutilizing the original non-conforming use or
does it constitute a use different in character, na-~
ture, and kind;

i |
| i
y i

}

his property. McLeen v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical

difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

1} whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreagsonably prevent the use of the property for a

permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;

2}  whether the grant would do substantial injustice
t? applicant as well as other property owners in the
district or whether a lesser relaxation than that
applied for would give substantial relief; and

3} whether relief can be granted in such fashion
that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and

ntinuation of the % of the land adjoining proposed Lot 1 in the event the continued use of

continuation of existing uses on proposed Lot 1 as a co public safety and welfare secured.

L . . (c} Does the current use have a substantially
lawful uses permitted prior to the effective date of the Baltimore County proposed Lot 1 as a farm/farmetie is granted in order to meet the minimum different sffect upon the neighborhood:

Anderson v. B4. of Appeals,

requirements for such use. Testimony indicated the variances requested Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28

B.C.2.R.) in 1945, or, in the alternative, that approv- (d) 1Is the current use a "drastic enlargement

Zoning Regulations ( or extension" of the original non-conforming use." | | (1374).

ted to continue to use the subject property as a farm/farmette ; are for existing improvements and will not result in any detriment to
al be grante o

McKemy v. Baltimore County, Md., Supra. It is clear from the testimony that if the variances are granted,

] i | surrounding uses.
until such time as Petitioners no jonger own contiguous lots totalling at | g

Petitioners have requested a nonconforming use of the subs such use as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit
le} ject P of the B.C.Z.R.

N . setitioners also request a variance from Section As with all non-conforming use cases, the first task is to deter-
cres. .
least three a property, pursuant to Section 104.1 of the B.C.Z.R., following the subdivi-

and would 3 : : .
0 feet from f ; mine what lawful non-conforming use existed on the subject property prior ot result in substantial detriment to the public health, safe-

1A04.3.B.3 of the B.C.Z.R. to permit a building sethack of 4

_ ) ] slon of same into building lots, or in th i {asi % ty, and general welfare.
terli f Greenspring Avenue in lieu of the required 75 feet for to January 2, 1945, the effective date of the adoption of the Zoning Regu- g ' e alternative, permission to j
the centerline o

continue to us ubs | Pursua i ;
. ricularly described on Petitioner's lations and the controlling date for the beginning of zoning. e proposed Lot 1 of the subject property as a farm/farmette ; nt to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
as more par

existing improvements, al

The second principle to be applied, as specified in Section in no less than three contiguous acres of land after : public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
gxhibit 1. | . . . _ o . . , o
104.1, is whether or mot there has been a change in the use of the subject subdivision. In the opinion of this Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the pro- alternative relief requested in the Petition for Special Hearing and the

The Petitioners, by Howard Miller, appeared, testified and were

. osed subdivision and 4 ; ; . svas . Petition for Zoni i
Protestants. property. A determination must be made as to whether or not the change is P and development into 11 residential building lots consti- ing Variance should be granted.

LG

I/

represented by Robert W. Cannon, Esquire. There were no

FOR FILING

3]
1/

tutes a change in the use of the subject property, thereby terminating its

e

..
e Sl
s !

THEREF . .
o a different use, and therefore, breaks the continued nature of the non-con- ORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

5

Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as 11614

L
s . . <
‘-:)nonconformlng use as a farm/farmette. However, Petitioners' request to Baltimore County this y_ &ay of October, 1991 that the Petition for

\Y

consists of 19.2 acres more Or less zoned R.C. 5 and

Qgiﬁhforming use. If the change in use is found to be different than the origi-
s

Greenspring Avenue,

L/

h\:f :
continue to use proposed Lot 1 as a farm/farmette and residence should be

/4//

Special Hearing ¢t ; i ot}
nal use, the current use of the property shall not be considered non-con- ¢ to approve the continuation of existing uses on proposed

is improved with a single family dwelling, a barn with tenants' quarters,

granted contingent upon the Petitioners retaining no less than three acres

R RECE

Lot 1 ag & conti i s :
forming.  See McKemy v. Baltimore County, Md., 39 Md. App.257, 385 A24. inuation of the lawful uses permitted prior to the effec-

Petitioners are desirous of subdividing

and other accessory outbuildings.

ORDEZ
Daie

36 (1978). % by of contiguous land. | Y ; j tive date of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) in 1945,

the property for development into 11 lots, keeping the original single

By

‘ : An ar i 3 : ; “ia . be and is hereby DENIED:
When the claimed non-conforming use has changed, or expanded, | § &? ea variance may be granted where strict application of the R : ¥ DENIED; and,

family dwelling and barn with tenants' gquarters on proposed Lot 1, contain-

zonin r lati i iffi 343 IT I8 344 : \
then the Zoning Commissioner must determine whether or not the current use g regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Special Hearing that

&? i iti ibi i indieat-
ing 1.93 acres, as depicted on Petitioner's Exhibit 1. Testimony

approval be granted to continue to use proposed Lot 1 of the subject prop-

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING = =
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: Cf [-Fo C} -5 }) / / LZ

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, fo determine whe-
ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve
the continuati
intended to be

. -~ 3 ? Property is to he posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. s : BG5S 86718591

. Baltimore County Government . ‘ | . B3LBO:9976R
Zoning Commissioner 5 ing of ¢this Petition, and forther agres ¢o and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restric-

Office of Planning and Zoning tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore Couniy.

LD

I, or we, agree to-pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, efe., upon fil-

erty as a farm/farmette until such time as Petitioners no longer own con- ¥ K= R I/We do solemmly declare and affim, Attachment for Petition for Special Hearing

E@rﬁ:ﬁ&ﬁﬂ%&i ?E%e%ﬁgg; Submitted on Behalf of 6]/ ’5/ C} “S pH

tiguous lots totalling at least three acres, be and is hereby GRANTED; and, which is the subject of this Petition. Howard B. Miller and Linda C. Miller

| ; 111 West Chesapeake Avenue 887.3353
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Zoning Variance from | Towson, MD 21204 - |
October 1, 1991 Legal Ounez(s): Tagal Owner(s): i The use of the property prior to the enactment of zoning
HOWLIN PROPERTIES IT, INC. - , regulations in @945 was a lawful use. The use of the property
! ggtag the adoption of the 1948 regulations was also a lawful use,
| that time, the property was zoned "A" residence zone
| Robert W. Cannon, Esquire ; _ \ : . :
. . ‘s 1 . L. rx F3H92 ] {(Cottage). This zone permitted uses of property for one or more
for existing improvements, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be Weinbherg & Green a : : : g lTI LT = _ ‘ et B4 od : P ‘ L _ -
1080 8. Charles Street, 14th Floor Signature Howard B. Miller, President : i’ ff' of the specified uses. Specified uses included both bwelling,
. —

Section 1A04.3.B.3 of the B.C.Z.R. to permit a building setback of 40 feet

from +the centerline of Greenspring Avenue in lieu of the required 75 feet

. . S ke § e e : - ~/¢ Weinberg and Gree: single family and Farming and buildings incidental ‘ . h
and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions: ‘ Baltimore, Haryla'nd 21201 i iG0 South Cha;‘zes S;;S—_;": _&}Pgi.q;”l_‘}}}}‘g{“_‘_””E_--’*’ﬂ‘_“*th‘e_‘_t_ 1948 regﬁlatigns were in effect untilg1955. The exgg:ﬁizouseghe

Address ; - R have been in continual use since prior to 1955 as the

Baltimore, Marvland 21201 i _22’,/ uncontroverted evidence existing as a part of Baltimore County
o e - 4 R gy
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order e {11614 Greenspring Avenue) ; ;;éi;;ﬂﬁ

Zoning Caze Hoi 75&20—A and prior to the 1945 zoning regulations
: : ‘ - as will be outlined in the hearing which is & by .

has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is 3rd Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District i c/o Robert W. Cannon, Esquire g 5 the subject matter of
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded e Howard B. Miller, et al - Petitioners Weinberg and Green

this petition.
and Petitioners would be required to file a new Peti- | Case No. 91-519-SPHA ; - 100 South Charles Street 3328816 Petitioners also request that approval be granted to
tion. ; - - e ——

(Typeor Py I Address Phome No. permit this existing use to continue on a smaller parcel of land

int )} | !
_ ! Dear Mr. Cannont s RS 3 AN ‘ ' than existed when the use commenced.
2} The relief granted herein for proposed Lot 1 is j < ,4,; ‘{Q. - .,

contingent upon Petitioners retaining no less than | Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the } "1&;;;&; ““““““““““““““““
three acres of contiguous land to continue to support | B above-captioned matter. The Petition for Special Hearing, as modified, ’ 100 S. Charles Street. 14th
its use as a farm/farmette. In the event Petitloners ! and the Petition for Zomning Variance have been granted in accordance with i : reet, lath Floor Name, address and pumber of tegal owner, con-
should sell, lease or transfer any property adjoining the attached Order. ros tract or or entative to be contacted
1ot 1 which in effect reduces the total acreage desig- i ; purchaser Fepresenta

nated as a farm/farmette to below three acres, the

relief granted to Lot 1 shall terminate.

1) The Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro- ’ RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND ZONING VARIANCE
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such i W/S Greenspring Awvenue, 300' N of Kelly Avenue

B P i o o et e e s R

Petitioners plan to continue to own a number of the lots
to be created as shown on the attached plat and request approval
to continue to use those lots owned by them as a farm/farmette
under the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations until such time as

- . Robert W. Cannon . they no longer own contiguous lots totalling at least three acres.
In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor- - : | i

able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of BAppeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on

The relief requested is consistent with Provision A-17-D
filing an appeal, please contact Ms, Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-3391. Address

in the Zoning Policy Manual which contemplates the continuation of
gzisting uses on a smaller scale as a result of farms or parcels
of land meeting that definition being reduced in size.

3) Within thirty {(30) days of the date of this Order,
Petitioners shall cause a copy of this Order to be | ;
recorded amond the Land Records of Baltimore County. j j Very truly yours,

A copy of the recorded Order shall be submitted to the / 4 ] ORDERED By The Zouing Commissioner of Bsltimere County, this

Zoning Commissioner's Office for review and inclusion &_,éiu§¥ﬁfz %5;*£<, i E . i ' . :

in the case file prior to the issuance of any permits. ] of - cmcmnmmy 1Penenn, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, az

h it 1 ! TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO ! mwad b}F the Zﬁnﬁﬂg ning Law of Baltimore ".‘mlu. ¢, in two newspapers

4} When applying for any permits, the site pilan Deputy Zoning Commissioner ] t Baltimore County property be poster ; yhlic hesring e the Zoping
and/or landscaping plan filed must reference this case TMR :bis for Baltimore County ’° out .. co ,:ﬂzat e he o mdmww ‘ be had before ' '
and set forth and address the restrictions of this 1 | Commissioner of Baltimore County in 108, Coumiy Building in Towson, Baltimore
Order. : ce: People'ts Counsel County, on the

5) The Petitioners have thirty (30) days from the ] 5 e
date of this Order to take an appeal of this Deci- : ’
sion. In the event the Petitimners do not appeal this | f | | e o
Decision, then by virtue of no appeal being taken, the | i | | /Eadk?/ £ gﬁg/_ 2y s
Petitioners hereby consent and agree to be bound by E % ; /eygg/;ﬁ//”£?¢j%?f> o

'

the restrictions stated above. i | | :
';f - ; | @ /3 A Lpns
t 54{~}?' C;:;4Lt}fq§ i f “
TIMOTHY M.l KOTROCO : . Z.E.0—No 1

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

’ 9
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 FOR ZONING VAMEANCE 51
¢ BALTIMORE COUNTY: (| -<7(Q - SPHA

) . situate i nty and which is
o emed. losal owner(s) of the property sitnate in Baltimore County ant, t
:iesagggdugdgﬁ %eeé%}i%éxlx ggge;fasi} attached?heretu and made @ part hereof, hereby petition for a

Varismce from Seetion -
the center line of Greenspriz}g Avenue

s ik o ke ey e A kB

resulting from th_e W

—— e
i o —— L

e Wy s . i

of {he Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, he Zor

following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) + location for more than 40
The Petitioner's home has existed on the property in its Presej_ ments were in place. The

years. The home was huilt before any zqning regulations g::l vs':_?iégggﬁqrﬁ?{lr;ake 2 tnpossible to comply

subdivision of the property and the anticipated future To sistent with Provision A~17-D

i yariance is con
with the present setback requlations. This request for a tion of the existing uses on parcels of

i iated the continua ‘o
g ZggingePc:ééﬁzeﬁgaéuggigs‘zgg?emgm method of compliance t:tith all apgliiab%etigg:iziigns is
L i:tﬁce The grant of variance is in harmony with the spirit and i‘l:fl in a;d e ol U9 care.
seeklztxirzgs and.would not result in substantial injury_to public health, azzngb {e N
lgzrg:l;al of Petitioner's request would cause practical difficulty and unre

* for the existing improvements on future Lot 1

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
ian ising, posti . filing of this
penses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon ing
pe-tit:{t’nf raﬁg' ﬁ%ﬁﬁgf c;gri% %pand are to be bound by the zoning reggl'it]llc;ns and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoping Law For Baltimore Couniy.
1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

Legal Owner(s): )
Howard B. Miller

EOWLIN PROPERTIES II, INC.

Ji L SRR

{Type o Print Name)
By: N 9 v
Stgnature Howard B. Miller,
c/o Weinberg and Green

City and State |
c/o Robert W. Cannon, Esquire

Attorney for Petittoner: ; rq and Green
Welnberg 332-8816

City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owmer, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

City and State

Attorney’s Telephone No

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

j : f this petition be advertised, as
1) y , that the subject maiter o ; Hom b o throngn:
ired - e Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of gener '
gﬁuﬁgﬁg}&h County,lgthai property be posted, and that the public hearing be .haqr befse:g t}éeﬁm%
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson,

o'clock
County, on the

‘ Baltimore Courtty Government .

Oftice of Zoning Administration
and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

11t West Chesapeake Avenue
F Towson, MDD 21204

onres___7- 31

Howard and Linda Miller
and

Howlin Properties LI, Inoe.
/o Robert W. Cannon, Esq.
Welnbery & Green, P.A.

100 South Charles Street
Baitimore, Maryland 21201

RE:

Case Number: 91-519-SPHA

W/S Greenspring Avenue, 300" ¥ of Relly Bvenue

11614 Greenspring Bvenue

3rd Election District - 3rd Coumcilmanic

Petitioner(s): Howard B. Miller, et ux and Howlin Properties, I1I, Inc.

HEARTNG: FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 1991 at 2:00 p.m.

S R e e

i

Dear Petitioner(s}:

Please be advised that § ! 3 c’ . c?"/ is due for advertising and posting of the szbove captioned
property.

514

May 20, 1991
DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY SPECIAL HEARING REQUEST
MILLER PROPERTY q /_ 5 I q _ S p]‘"} A

Beginning for the same &t a point in the center of
Greenspring Avenue, 300 feet more or less North from the
centerline of Kelley Avenue; thence, leaving the centerline
of Greenspring Avenue, South 64 587 West 1325 feet to a
point: thence, North 4350’ West 101.2 feet to a point:
thence, North 03 47/ East 899.01 feet to a point: thence,
North 64 47’/ East 451.02’ to a point; thence, South 257137
East 369.78 feet to a point: thence, North 66" 23’ East
431.39 feet to intersect the centerline of Greenspring
Avenue; thence, binding upon the centerline of Greenspring
Avenue the three (3) following courses and distances:

1. South 31930/ East 319.21 feet to a point:

South 36 East 82.5 feet to a point;
South 24''34’ East 95.8 feet to the point of
beginning.

Containing 19.2 acres ot land, more or less.

This description is taken from and is intended to
comply with a "Plat to Accomnany Special Hearing Request”
for the Miller Property prepared by D.S. Thaler &
Associates, Inc. dated May 17, 19981.

g,

A

Baltimore County Governmernt

Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

&5

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

JuLY 1z, 1891
NOTICE OF HEBRING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coumty, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regnlations of Baltimore
County will hold a public hearing on the property identified bersin in Room 106 of the County Office
Building, located at 111 W. Chesapeaks Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

Case Namber: 91-519-SFHA

W/S Greepspring Bvende, 300" N of Kelly Avenue

11614 Greenspring Avenue

3rd Blection District - 3rd Councilmonic

Fetitioner(s): Howard B. Miller, et ux and Howlin Properties, II, Inc.
HEARING: FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 1991 at 2:00 p.m.

fpecial Hearing to approve the contimuwation of the existing uses on the 1.93 acre parcel of land which
is intonded to become Lot #1 in the proposed suhdivision as a continvation of the lawful uses permitted
prior to the adoption of the first zoning regulations for Baltimore County which tock effect on Janvary
2, 1945 apd in the alternative, approval granted to permit this existing use to continue on a smaller
parcel of land than existing when the use compenced.

Variance to permit a building setback of 40 feet from the centerline of @reenspring Avepne for the
existing jmprovements on future Lot #1 resulting from widening that will take place with the development
in lisu of the required 75 fest from the centerline resmlting in a variance of 35 feet.

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 7/ - 5/

9 ST HA

;A | Dete of Posting. o
iy Y {)/;/’Vu(dxpf,g, L

- : - - ‘ ——
Petitioner: ... 2o .cABAEL o LS Do o . Tttt -.I{KC.‘_“_-_‘*’._.““Z.;#M bt LA ANC
' <, . ) ,
Location of propeety:. AL 4], :;-/74(2"1'1;{/}5!:_:_6_-gﬁgﬁ.’fﬁ%ﬂ;ﬁwfﬂiff;ﬁ.&..@’n&{%
;Zz‘ﬁz}:m*m-_.-,./_df_éﬁé.ﬁ'_--- Lo 540t ..'_’?.ﬂsz.....-@.?:.{.m S— ( '
Location of Sitns..%x*/-{ ket L ;ﬁ“_%ﬂ.ﬁ?‘.’_i&ﬂ!f_-;fﬁ;ﬂ
v . #a : e
M0t Al Ta L Kl rtaae
) o

Remarks: .—

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

{ of Baffirore County wiik bold 2 TOWSON, MD g / g IQQ{
i 1 ﬁe g ¢ A ¥ *

[iots besitg, o e popery

B Sy, o Bukdng - THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

e it Towson, Maryfand 24204
as followss

GaseRumber: 91-518-5PHA
ENSPFRg Averue, _L_
Bl e in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each-/ef sucee Te
: striat

{1

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

Patiionarsy: weeks, the first publication appearing on
Hoveard B, Miller, ot ux and 7
Ha%;mgemmbl’g‘p%ﬁﬂigs, Ik, inc.
a ata: Frida A
Sept. 19, 1994 aﬁ%m prm.

Spectal Hearing: to approve
the contmuation af the -ex?sﬁng
R s
el whilehe i fteny ‘hacome )
Lot #1 in the tﬁmpased THE JEFFERSONIAN,
sribdivision a5 2 continuation of
the lawhi uses permitted privr 1o
the gilopion of the first 2oning

ﬁ‘ gulaiions for Ballimere County r n -,
ook effest an Janaury 2, ] ‘/""
1948 amd i the alternative, ap- ... e

rrova! granted to permit this ex-
sﬂn@gg}a{tﬂaﬂgmmaﬂnueunasma{lller
ool an existing when
io parmit 2 building sethack of 40

feetfrom the conteline of Green-

spring Avanue for the exdsting im-

provements or futee Lot #1 re-

sulting from widening that will

iaks place with e dgvelopment

in Hew of the required 75 faat from

! the centeding resulting i a var-

" grge of 35 feet.

Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

. Baltimare County Government

Ulfice of Zoning Administration

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

J"};:l!‘_l.loi i}"o

*

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, M 21204 887-3353

August 12, 1991

Robert W. Cannon, Esquire
100 8. charles Street, 14th Floor
Baltimore, MD 21201

RE: Item Ho. 514, Case No. 91-519-SPHA
Petitioner: Howard B. Miller, et ux
Petition for Special Hearing

Dear Mr. Cannon:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submitted
with the above referenced petition. The following comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. Director of Planning may file a written report with the

Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of the
requested zoning.

“Srmsttaek’ stedng jane Powell, 3

o slivw Ar Respits, Bepams 10

aan. Maned Heserv. BI7 pp.

IR TIONAT— g Breabinst en romte. Rucky Lady
se ages 21101, Cull _

Wellitess Workout
At BCGH

An eight-week, 16-session
Wellness Workout Propram featur-
ing low tnpact aerobics for adults
will be offered st BCGH starting
Aug, 12, Classes will he held on
Mondays and Wednesdays at 3, 4, 5,
6, md 7 p.m. in the Admintstrative
Services Bldg. The fee i $35. To
register, call’ the BCGH Bducational
Services Dept. at 521-5968.

Amditions for

MBARTON @3 | “Anne Frank”

_ = The JCC's Jewish Repertory
briek ranch w/ hugs olub room, 2 FP, 7 Theater will kold amditions for
andsauch more. Drastivally reducedtolfll  #5 fif prodaction, “The Diary

atedy. ] of Amne Prank,” on Mon., Aug.

12 and Tues., Ang 13 from 7-9

pam. Auditions will rake place in
- i the Strans Awuditor ot the

i Spigel e
18 i0® EHO - Por moe

Baltimnore County

Zoning Commisioner
County Office Building

11t West Chesapeake Avenue
Towsen, Maryland 21204

AN HO00 M [ CHED

R CO2 TR (79
Plaase Make Checks Paysble To:ﬁa_ait .

1Y

Spentht Hearity to apphove thn eanttmsating
of e existing vses o the 1.93 acre parcob ol
iond which is intendad 1o beoome Lot #1 in the
proposed subdivisitn a8 & continuatian of he
fawiul uses parmities prior o the A i of
the first 2oring ragulations tor Baltimore Coun-
ty which took effect on Jaanugry 2, 1945 and in
the alternative, approval grantod 1o permit this
existing use to continue on a smaller parget of
tand thar sxisting when the vse egmmanced.

Variance 1 parmit o building satback of A0 fust
from the centeriine of Greenspring Avenus for
the guisting improwaments on Rulute Lot 2
resuliing from widening that wilt take piaoe with
the development in fiew of the required 75 feat
f;;:mmemﬂmmaﬁnnginammetaﬁ

J. Roberf Haines

Forest Patk
Porest Purk Class of Peb., 1
will be celehrating thetr 50t veun-

| tenandislonking for cluss.opmbers.,
. Please contart $58-9382 or 486-5052.

Account: R-001-6150

g 1=

Cg

imore Courty

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-QFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon, Director DATE :
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

Howard B. Miller, Item No. 514

August 19, 1991

In reference to the applicant's request, staff offers the

following comments.

This office supports the regquested variance of front yard
setback and the request to continue the legal nonconforming use of

the apartment.

This office does not believe it is necessary or appropriate to

$139.94

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Committee
at this time that offer or request information on your petition. if
similar comments from the remaining members are received, I will
forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative
will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for

£iling on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly.

determine the use as a farmette or as a limited acreage flower farm.
A farm is a use bv right in the RC 5 if it exceeds 3 acres and, as
guch, should not be reguired to go through a zoning hearing.

If there should be any further questions or if this office can
provide additional information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the
Office of Planning at 887-3211.

e

T

1{$) RETURNED ON THE DAY OF THE HERRING OR THE ORDER

T BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN & POST SE
o 1657 FROM THE PROPERTY UNTIL THE DAY OF THE HERRTNG.

LT HOT T6SUE. DO O REMOVE THE SIGN & POST SET(S) IT WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN COMMENTS TO

. MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PK/JL/pat
REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3391. . 514/2c1

Please make your check paysble to Paltimore County, Meryland. Bring the check and the signT& post H;;‘;;z; -l / . - _ TEM

to the Zoning Office, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Room 113, Towson, . . ¢ _ -y ‘ ' & |

fiftesn (15) minutes before your hearing is scheduled to begin.

gl i<

o

Zoning Plans Advisory Committes

£
e AT et

JED! iw

Toning Comissioner of | : . | 8 h |
Baltimore County Chalrman ?e ¢! , 20

R

v

cot Howard and Linda Miller

i ' Enclosures
ZONING COMMISSIONER Robert Cannon, Esq. |

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARVLAND ce: Mr. & Mrs. Howard B, Miller
: Howlin Properties II, Inc.

gy O ST

PR eyt




1 / 4 / al , -‘ @  Baliimore County Government
iti County Government 4 Y & f P
Office of Zoning Adminisiration @ BAL ‘ moRE counTy, man @ anp 70
and Development Management (}r
Office of Planning & Zoning DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

e B e e S T T

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
! Towson, MD 21204-5500 (301) 887-4500

111 West Chesapeake Avenuc o 887-3353 July 3, 1991 BALTIMORE COUNTY
2 A ’ = ; . ! ’ LA v MARYLANI
Towson, M 21204 | JULY 26, 1991 INTEROFFICE CORRESPUNDEN G g

T0: Zoning Commissioner _ | |
Office of Planning and Zoning T0:  Arnold Jablon. b rector o

: . Zoning Adm]’njstratio
E E T T J. Bobert Haines n and Dev

. . . . s : | Office of Planning and Zoning !
SUBJECT: Zoning Item #514, Zoning Advisory Commitiee Meeting of E - 3 L1 f
July 9, 1991, Howard B. Miller & Howling Properties II, Inc., Baltimore County Cffice Building RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Moet ]
W/S Greenspring Avenue, 300' N of Kelley Avenue (#11614 Towson, MD 21204 : * Heeting

for July g9, 19
Greenspring Avenue}, D-3, Private Water and Sewer 91

August 8, 199l
elopment Management

Robert W. Bowling, P.E.

RE: Property Owner: HOWARD B. MILLER AND HOWLING PROPERTIES II, INC.

% ? The Developers Engine : ; .
. 1 Location: #11€14 EN ; v ettt PETE bngineering Division has reavieya
COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS: GREENSPRING AVENUE he subject soning items and we have ne commen o l.ff.’f;d

Items 504, 506, bo7, boe, 511, 512 aud 013

1f submission of plans to the County Review Group is required, a Item No.: 514 Zoning Agenda: July 9, 1991

Hydrogeological Study and an Environmental Effgc?s_Report must be ! . E For Items 489, 509 P
submitted. For more information contact the Division of Environmental Gentlemen: County Review Geoy and 514

16th day of July, 1391. | Impact Review at 887-3980.

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this
» the previous

p Heeting Comments are still applicuble.

Pugsuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by ’ : For Item 174, a Count .
In order to subdivide this property, the owner or developer will be this Bureau and the comments below are applicakle and required to be In addition, tile,foliour} v Rf?vaew Group Meeting is required.

required to comply with the subdivision regulations of the State of Maryland corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. wing highway comments are provided:

‘ ] E and Baltimore County. If there are any questions regarding the subdivision ? L o 3 Hammonds Ferr ) _ﬁ .
pracess, please contact the Land Development Section at 887-2762. #5 The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall | uitimatelignba ;Hl';rz_y R{iad S Gg pristing road, which shall
_ ; | comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire | ; - rmbroved as a 40-foot street crouss-section on a

[~ ¥ 4P 2
| | ] Perection Association Standard Mo. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1988 P0-foot right-of-way.
OID SARLON ! : edition prior to occupancy. r The Devel -
| | 5 OREr & responsibilitics -l e
DIRECTOR | é&igﬁrmp | | frontage of thie it sﬁ nsibilities ulong the existing

all be as followe:

147ZNG/GWRMK | _ | " ' |
/ - ‘ ! . - ihe ngbmisnion ?1 deetallod concbraetion drasings

: E o extcgd a minimum distance of 200 feot Beeyrand

the limits of the nite, sEoBeyond

| EC Wt e oo » ! Noted and R ; : or am may be requirec ,
(%JJ;‘\ f ! /) | - o ‘ o . REVIEWER :/la H&#@ ?_'Qf_é:zl__ Approved _f.\r__E_:’J); f’.:f.-.?Q] ’()\ ’//( . establish line and grade, 12y required te
7 _'I“ ?;‘ " | , ' B ;n ing [[Grdup )

Received By:

e ey ard e [ﬂ-———-‘.——ﬂ-w e o S o e et

Fire Preventicn Bureau j .

‘ | _ ! N Special Inspection Division | | . Th§ submission of full crogi-aection as Jeamed

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee . ‘ . i _ . nec.esear? for design and/or comotraction I»‘»‘il‘}—th'F'“"
o . 1 The sections are to be taken at 25 feaot in;prQZ{;'

- Faps)
and are Lo be ghown i standard cros

i - n"_p- e -JIJ"'{;'_"(:L‘i(‘\t] HDe Y

JR/RER 7 . at 1"-5" horizontal to 1"25° vertical scale. e
Petitioner: Howard B. Miller, et ux ! g _ ‘ . ‘
! 5 &3¢) + The preparation of the right-

: ‘ - _ of-way plat for,
i and the dedicntion of any widening and glope

easements at no cost to the County.

’7/>4ﬁ?/ | . ?he p?eparation of.the vight-of-way plats for
| any offsite road righte of way required to madges
Fhe necessary improvements.  Baltimovre Dounty will
attempt to acguire the right -of-way at tha
Daveloper ' g expeongeo, )

)-519-SME 4

BUREAU OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

i j Hampton House Apartments
BALT
ALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND | 204 East Joppe Road, Apt. 1007

Zoning Advisory Commitiee Meeting for | | | Towson, Maryland 21204

July 8, 1881 | . . i . |
Page 2 | DATE: August 28, 1991 Fun cz/ 1991

) 1 Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting fov | ‘ : Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director | | : 11614 Greenspripng Avenue. Balt
The grading of the widening and the existing road | = July 8, 18381 i Office of Zoning Administration | ; | o
;20;2§t§22a2§262336§2223.af?gizidag;azﬁgtimprove" 3 ‘ Page 3 | | and Development Management % i To Whom it May Concern:
ments, the Developer shall be financially responsi- _ d. The preparation of the right-of-way plats for : % FROM: Rahee J. Famili

The undersigned is the former owner of property currently
ble for the necessary repairs to these properties. | . any offsite road rights-of-way required to make

) ] 2 having the above address which consists of a farm of about
, the necessary improvements. Baltimore County will , ﬁ SUBJECT: Z. A. C. Comments seventeen (17) acres located on the west side of Greenspring
The relocation of any utilities or poles as abtempt to acquire the right-of-way at the ] % Avenue betwsen Kelly Avenue and Broadway Road. While I was the

required by the road i ] : Developer s expenss. : | . . j owner of this property, during 1945 I constructed a three (3) car
4 v tmprovements f = ] ' _ ; Z. A. C. MEETING DATE: July 9, 1391 - ; garage on the premises which included an apartment on the second

The construction of combination curb and gutter ITEM NUMBER: 5614 % ; floor ebove the three-bay, brick garage. The apartment was

in its ultimabte location and a maximum of 28.5 feet
of paving adjacent thereto along the frontage of

The grading of the widening and the'existing road
to the established grade. Where adjacent

occupied shortly after its completion in 1945 and continually
during the time I owned the property. During that same time, I
resided in the home at the front of the property which resulted

; . . N 1t s improve-
the property. The paving thickness shall conf | properties are adversely affected by the ; .
Wwith Baltimgre Counfy Stind;rds. ) sentomm [ ments, the Developer shall be financially responsi- from conversion of an old school that had served the community for

ble for the necessary repalrs to these properties. : ! | ; many, many years.

Please see the CRG comments for this site.

The purpose of this letter is to provide factual
information concerning the use of the property in 1945 during my
ownership.

The relocation of any utilities or poles as

Entrances shall be a minimum of 24 feet and a maximum of |
required by the road improvements.

35 feet wide. Depressed curb is to be used with ne curb

returns to the property line.
The construction of combination curtb and gutter

in its ultimate locatien and a maximum of 28.5 feed i | Rahee 7 FamiT3

ving adjacent thereto along the frontage of { 3 Traffic Enaineer 11 ; i y .
ziePgropgrty? The paving thickness shall conform ! . g i ; J%/g; Zzg%z &ééfzhftéluﬂ?.
with Baltimore County Standards. % % % | 7. Walten Bolgisfo

Very truly yours,

For Item 300, a County Review Group Meeting is reguired.
In addition, the following highway comments are provided:

Sudbrook Lane is an existing road, which ghall ultimate- . 1 ;
ly be improved as a 40-foot street cross-section on a B80-foot | 7 The entrance locatlons are subject to approva | ? RJF:bza 5 * STATE OF MARYLAND . .
right-of-way. | ! by the Bureau of Traffic Engineering. § | i { BALTIMORE egﬁg$¥,CL»

s,

Sy S SUUN . A P e b e
S O e TR ey G

s
7

The Developer’s responsibilities along the existing ; Entrances shall be a minimum ?f 24bfeet 3n§iihmi§lmum | % i f Subscribed and rn to before me, a Notary Public of the
frontage of this site shall be aps follows: | ; of %5 f§8t wize.thgegizgz?%yciigeib to be use | ; ; 7 State of Maryland thisa&i ay of_gyne, 1991,
] | enrb returns Lo : ; f |
a. The submission of detailed construction drawinge
to extend a minimum distance of 200 feet beyond
the limits of the site, or as may be regquired to

establish line and grade. ROQEBT W. BOWLING, P.E., Chief

Deve lopers Engincering Division My commission expires:

The submigsion of full cross-section acg deemed

necessary for design and/or construction purposes. ; i ; ; :

The sections are to be taken at 25-foot intervals ; 5 i ; | 5 0607p/0081/ckh

and are to be shown on standard cross-section paper 5 , ' ; R 5

at 1"-5" horizontal to 1"=5" vertical scale. | ] ] A~ , - TSN mgﬁ%ﬂ
A

T G

'
T B

o
b4

S A2

kY] - ? - p T

‘ ; | : 2T 3 Y E’" gy ¥

The preparation of the right-of-way plat for, a | | | : .t.f-J in .i LN
and the dedication of any widening and slope % | . | ; ; B Lo
easements at no cost to the County. ’ ; ’ g of | ‘-; v

P R R R T
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MILLER PROPERTY /| GREENSPRING AVE.
. EXHIBIT TO ACCOMPANY
o =Y SPECIAL HEARING REQUEST

200 SCALE ZONING MAPS 13-E, 14-E

D.S. THALER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

{IIVIL ENGINEERS/LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS!
SURVEYORS:LAND PLAKRNERS

7115 AMBASSADOR ROAD
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21207
'3t 944-ENGR {301 G44-3647

SrrApLE, v 200 DATE. MAY71?. 1991 .
E 26l Busip
'PM‘}’ oF %’/c, 5793 LTR Su8mirIT.
(PsE? D[ - 5/9-5FH




SOIL LIMITATIONS

Wgte: Traagitfon to Standard fombiaatton 5 and Guller 3 " TOM DIMENS) ‘
2 Traw Tur -1 BU Ot '5
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e
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e
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HOT 10 SCALE
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DEVELOPER
HOWARD B. & LINDA C. MILLER

11614 GREENSPRING AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21093

{(301) 332-8716

PUBLIZ WORKS

) % e
NATEAN JURT AND SUTTER SETTION (M B G SAY 36 4 z MY CHDDR o i RAP d30. 12 MIN {3IZE VARIES)

1;1;5;&!.Tﬂﬁil:(lﬂ-;”h;:“"mzqt SICEWALYS ARE NOT CHARENTLC R B : '-“.l " MN, WASHED CONCRETE SAND . : BROADWAY RD

217" MiN. %6 STONE GENERAL NOTES CONTINUED:
— PILTER CLOTH . d i T e

o PERFORATED QUTFALL FICKUP
R LA

21. Boil and Blepe Mitigatico Neasuras: B i. DEVELOPMENT

“ ” . . . . NAME MILLER PROPERTY/Greenspring Avenue
P e T, e gc ! \ON A-A 1 . The developer shall @o the [ollowinhg in those &ress where bewers or
RALTRSRE THUNTT WRAYLAMD i [l N 3 ' . L . -

moderate soll limitatione are indicated and/or atsap llopon oecur: - MPPLICANTS Howard E. and Linnda . Miller
CIPARTMENT OF

M| T s WATER QUALITY FACILITV DETAIL | | | L saeur, san geation pieas oopebder pestation ot Enies scae sereldtes

from increass in rup-off.  This Will include draining roef down DWNERS: Howard T

. Milier, et ai. Howiin Froperties. Inc.
. . . spoute and drives intc storm drains. ' 11614 Greenspring Aveuue .

( MOUNTABLE CU 0 USED ON ®OT TU ACALE . - 5 o : Poltimore, Marylana 1109 SAME  aPDRESS
oUl BL RB TO BE g I .

stabilization of gisturbed aresp in accordance with approved
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- ke 100 SouTH CHARLES STREET
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J
410/332 8600 PDM £10/332 8600
— ROBERT W. CANNON k1 .

o e g f RUEN

Far 4107332 8817 FACSIMILE 410/332 8817 .

rwcannon@wglaw.com rwcannon@wglaw.com o —

June 19, 1998
July 13, 1998
YIA HAND DELIVERY

Mr. John L. Lewis Honorable Arnold Jablon
Planner 11, Zoning Review Director of Department of Permits &
Department of Permits & Development Management Development Management
Baltimore County Baltimore County
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Howard B. Miller | Re: Clarification of Amended Opinion and Order
' Case No. 91-519-SPHA
Dear John:
. Dear Mr. Jablon:
In accordance with your request, enclosed you will find a copy of my earlier letter

with your speed note response and the two requested redlined copies of the plat. On behalf of our client, Howard B. Miller, we enclose a copy of the Amended

) . . Opinion and Order to Case No. 91-519-SPHA granted by Timothy M. Kotroco, Deputy Zoning
Please let me know if there is anything else that you need. Commissioner for Baltimore County.

Sincerely yours, Clarification is requested as to that portion of the Order appearing on page 6 of the

iﬂ enclosure: ". . . to permit a building setback of 40 feet from the centerline of Greenspring

‘6 0.4 Avenue in lieu of the required 75 feet for existing improvements.” Mr. Miller proposes to add

a modest addition of approximately 600 square feet to his existing home (20 ft. x. 30 ft.). This

Robert W. Carnon addition would be adjacent to his existing house and not encroach into the 40 foot setback area.

See Exhibit A attached for the location of the 40 foot setback requirement and the location of the

206069:D513:4£05_1/0061/pag f proposed addition to the existing house (the proposed addition is colored in red). As you can see

Enclosures from Exhibit A, the proposed addition will be set back far more than 40 feet from the centerline

of Greenspring Avenue. We do not believe that Commissioner Kotroco, in his Amended Opinion

cc:  Howard B. Miller, Esquire and Order, intended to prohibit a modest addition that did not come close to approaching the 40
foot setback requirement.

In our view, it would be a shame to require Mr. Miller to seek a new variance that
merely permits him to add an addition to that part of the house that is already far outside of the

!

WEINBERG {~ GREEN LLC Honorable Arnold Jablon

June 19, 1998
Page 2

required 40 foot setback from the centerline of Greenspring Avenue, and it would consume

additional time and resources for Baltimore County to respond to a formal variance request.

_Clearly. it is our suggestion that "existing improvements” should be clarified to mean "existing
improvements and further improvements that are consistent with the existing improvements and

do not violate the 40 foot setback from the centerline of Greenspring Avenue."

We would be pleased to discuss this matter with you in person or by telephone in
order to answer any questions you might have and to further explain the intent of our client. Your

cooperation in this matter will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

‘///"/‘-ﬁ:t}({\!, / oo

Robert W. Cannon

ot hoalats b0 o wln. 3rd Election District

June 24, 1998

Dear Mr. Cannon:

Staff approves the 600-square foot dwelling addition as shown on the
partial red-lined plan copy as being within the spirit and intent of the
approved plan and order in case number 91-519-SPHA. Please submit 2 complete
red-lined copies of the approved hearing plan with the changes shown and a
copy of this letter for inclusion in the permanent zoning files.

Reference this decision on all future permit plans.
Ve trul urs,

L N
hn L. Lewis
Planner II, Zoning Review

JLL:sc)

c: zoning case #91-519-SPHA
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